Art of Writing a Research Policy Brief   

A webinar was organized on 23 

September 2021, by SLCARP for 

NARS scientists to publish research 

findings and resource person for the 

webinar was Prof Gamini Senanayake, 

Chairman, SLCARP.A total of hundred 

and fifty three (153) NARS scientists 

participated to the webinar through online facility. 

Advance Techniques in Postharvest Management of Fruits and Vegetable,  

An awareness program on Advance Techniques in Postharvest 

Management of Fruits and Vegetable was organized on 28 

September 2021, by SLCARP for NARS scientists. Resource 

person for the webinar was Prof Ilmi Hewajulige, Additional 

Director General, Industrial Technology Institute. A total of 

hundred and seventy five (175) NARS scientists participated to 

the webinar through online facility 

Production of Nutrients Enriched Biochar for Organic Agriculture 

An awareness program on 

Production of Nutrients 

Enriched Biochar for 

Organic Agriculture was 

organized on 09 November 

2021, by SLCARP for NARS 

scientists. Resource person 

for the webinar was Dr. 

Manish Kumar, Principal 

Scientist, CSIR-Institute of 

Minerals and Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar, India. A total of hundred and twenty two 

(122) NARS scientists participated to the webinar through online facility. 

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH MANAGEMENT 

Mandated Function Covered    

 Make Recommendations to Appropriate Authorities on Financial, Manpower and 

Physical Resources Required by Agricultural Research Institutions (4)